
Prepared by Anderson, Eckstein and Westrick, Inc.
DATE: 51301 Schoenherr Road
TIME: Shelby Township, MI  48315

BIDDER RANKING

RANK
1
2
3
4
5

Best Asphalt, Inc.
Al's Asphalt Paving, Co.

1,224,812.26$                  
1,339,522.00$                  
1,349,492.50$                  
1,451,540.75$                  

2/22/2024
10:00 AM

TABULATION OF BIDS
CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF CLINTON

POLICE STATION PARKING 

AEW PROJECT NO. 0242-0390
LOT IMPROVEMENTS

BIDDER'S NAME TOTAL BID

1,452,900.00$                  

F. Allied Construction Company, Inc.
Asphalt Specialists, LLC
T & M Asphalt Paving, Inc.
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Item 
No. Description

Estimated 
Quantity Units Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount

1. Mobilization, Max $35,000 1 LS 30,750.00 30,750.00 35,000.00 35,000.00 35,000.00 35,000.00

2. Reimbursed Permit Fees 2,000 Dlr 1.00 2,000.00 1.00 2,000.00 1.00 2,000.00

3. Tree, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch 1 Ea 1,000.00 1,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00

4. Dr Structure, Abandon 1 Ea 600.00 600.00 1,300.00 1,300.00 750.00 750.00

5. Dr Structure, Rem 1 Ea 800.00 800.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 950.00 950.00

6. Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch 121 Ft 35.00 4,235.00 45.00 5,445.00 32.00 3,872.00

7. Sewer Bulkhead, 12 inch 1 Ea 100.00 100.00 650.00 650.00 450.00 450.00

8. Sewer Bulkhead, 8 inch 1 Ea 100.00 100.00 625.00 625.00 325.00 325.00

9. Curb and Gutter, Rem 624 Ft 15.00 9,360.00 15.00 9,360.00 12.00 7,488.00

10. Pavt, Rem 964 Syd 15.00 14,460.00 13.00 12,532.00 15.00 14,460.00

11. Sidewalk, Rem 516 Syd 18.00 9,288.00 10.00 5,160.00 13.00 6,708.00

12. Bench, Rem, Salv, Install 4 Ea 400.00 1,600.00 1,000.00 4,000.00 600.00 2,400.00

13. Light Pole, Relocation 1 Ea 8,400.00 8,400.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 11,500.00 11,500.00

14. Subgrade Undercutting, Type II, Modified 500 Cyd 75.00 37,500.00 100.00 50,000.00 75.00 37,500.00

15. Parking lot Earthwork 1 LS 43,720.00 43,720.00 100,000.00 100,000.00 111,000.00 111,000.00

16. Erosion Control, Gravel Access Approach 2 Ea 600.00 1,200.00 1,500.00 3,000.00 1,500.00 3,000.00

17. Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop 24 Ea 100.00 2,400.00 100.00 2,400.00 100.00 2,400.00

18. Erosion Control, Silt Fence 600 Ft 3.00 1,800.00 2.00 1,200.00 3.00 1,800.00

19. Project Cleanup 1 LS 21,000.00 21,000.00 9,500.00 9,500.00 3,000.00 3,000.00

20. Aggregate Base, 6 inch 832 Syd 12.42 10,333.44 10.00 8,320.00 16.25 13,520.00

21. Aggregate Base, 8 inch 171 Syd 16.56 2,831.76 16.00 2,736.00 22.00 3,762.00

22. Aggregate Base, 9 inch 3,337 Syd 18.63 62,168.31 18.00 60,066.00 18.50 61,734.50

23. Aggregate, 6A, 8 inch, Modified 155 Syd 32.00 4,960.00 30.00 4,650.00 40.00 6,200.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

LOT IMPROVEMENTS

F. Allied Construction Company, Inc.

P O Box 1290
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Item 
No. Description

Estimated 
Quantity Units Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount

TABULATION OF BIDS

LOT IMPROVEMENTS

F. Allied Construction Company, Inc.

P O Box 1290

Clarkston, MI 48346

Asphalt Specialists, LLC

1780 E. Highwood

Pontiac, MI 48340

T & M Asphalt Paving, Inc.

4755 Old Plank Road

CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF CLINTON

POLICE STATION PARKING 

AEW PROJECT NO. 0242-0390 Milford, MI 48381

24. Maintenance Gravel 200 Ton 35.00 7,000.00 1.00 200.00 35.00 7,000.00

25. Geotextile, Separator 4,340 Syd 1.90 8,246.00 2.50 10,850.00 3.50 15,190.00

26. Culv End Sect, Conc, 12 inch 2 Ea 650.00 1,300.00 1,200.00 2,400.00 1,500.00 3,000.00

27. Culv End Sect, Conc, 21 inch 1 Ea 800.00 800.00 1,300.00 1,300.00 2,000.00 2,000.00

28. End Section, Steel, 8 inch 1 Ea 200.00 200.00 700.00 700.00 500.00 500.00

29. Sewer, Cl III, 24 inch, Tr Det A 15 Ft 180.00 2,700.00 160.00 2,400.00 95.00 1,425.00

30. Sewer, Cl IV, 12 inch, Tr Det A 32 Ft 70.00 2,240.00 120.00 3,840.00 56.00 1,792.00

31. Sewer, Cl IV, 12 inch, Tr Det B 137 Ft 75.00 10,275.00 120.00 16,440.00 65.00 8,905.00

32. Sewer, Sch 80, PVC. 8 inch, Tr Det B 54 Ft 75.00 4,050.00 120.00 6,480.00 41.00 2,214.00

33. Sewer, Abandon, 12 inch 67 Ft 44.00 2,948.00 32.00 2,144.00 40.00 2,680.00

34. Sewer,Cl III, 21 inch, Tr Det A 80 Ft 96.00 7,680.00 130.00 10,400.00 76.00 6,080.00

35. Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1 12 Ea 350.00 4,200.00 800.00 9,600.00 450.00 5,400.00

36. Dr Structure, 24 inch dia 1 Ea 3,200.00 3,200.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.00

37. Dr Structure, Tap, 12 inch 3 Ea 300.00 900.00 1,100.00 3,300.00 1,500.00 4,500.00

38. Dr Structure, 72 inch Dia, Modified 1 Ea 12,000.00 12,000.00 11,000.00 11,000.00 11,500.00 11,500.00

39. Dr Outlet Control Structure, 48 inch dia 1 Ea 8,750.00 8,750.00 8,500.00 8,500.00 9,500.00 9,500.00

40. Dr Structure, Tap, 21 inch 1 Ea 500.00 500.00 1,200.00 1,200.00 2,500.00 2,500.00

41. SciClonX Pretreatment Structure 2 Ea 54,313.00 108,626.00 50,000.00 100,000.00 55,000.00 110,000.00

42. Dr Structure, Rehab 8 Ea 800.00 6,400.00 650.00 5,200.00 750.00 6,000.00

43. Underdrain, Subgrade, 6 inch, Modified 800 Ft 25.00 20,000.00 35.00 28,000.00 16.00 12,800.00

44. HMA Surface, Rem 14,068 Syd 4.05 56,975.40 4.75 66,823.00 4.50 63,306.00

45. HMA, 4EML 1,550 Ton 123.21 190,975.50 125.00 193,750.00 134.00 207,700.00

46. HMA, 5EML 1,550 Ton 127.50 197,625.00 130.00 201,500.00 136.00 210,800.00
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Item 
No. Description

Estimated 
Quantity Units Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount

TABULATION OF BIDS

LOT IMPROVEMENTS

F. Allied Construction Company, Inc.

P O Box 1290

Clarkston, MI 48346

Asphalt Specialists, LLC

1780 E. Highwood

Pontiac, MI 48340

T & M Asphalt Paving, Inc.
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CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF CLINTON

POLICE STATION PARKING 

AEW PROJECT NO. 0242-0390 Milford, MI 48381

47. Conc Pavt, Misc, Nonreinf, 6 inch 832 Syd 54.60 45,427.20 63.00 52,416.00 57.00 47,424.00

48. Conc Pavt with Integral Curb, Nonreinf, 8 inch 171 Syd 81.90 14,004.90 90.00 15,390.00 108.00 18,468.00

49. Nonreinf Conc Collar, 8 inch 11 Ea 1,155.00 12,705.00 1,000.00 11,000.00 1,650.00 18,150.00

50. Existing Carport Rehab and Repaint 1 LS 18,656.00 18,656.00 25,000.00 25,000.00 42,000.00 42,000.00

51. Existing Canopy Rem, Salv & Reinstall 1 LS 3,515.00 3,515.00 3,500.00 3,500.00 7,500.00 7,500.00

52. Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F2 280 Ft 30.25 8,470.00 24.00 6,720.00 34.00 9,520.00

53. Spillway, Conc 35 Ft 82.75 2,896.25 28.00 980.00 65.00 2,275.00

54. Curb Ramp Opening, Conc 14 Ft 26.25 367.50 35.00 490.00 34.00 476.00

55. Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch 2,280 Sft 8.70 19,836.00 6.50 14,820.00 6.25 14,250.00

56. Curb Ramp, Conc, 6 inch 120 Sft 12.90 1,548.00 8.00 960.00 8.50 1,020.00

57. Curb Face Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch 2,320 Sft 15.75 36,540.00 10.00 23,200.00 11.40 26,448.00

58. Sign, Rem 3 Ea 75.00 225.00 700.00 2,100.00 150.00 450.00

59. Pavement Marking and Signage 1 LS 12,410.00 12,410.00 13,000.00 13,000.00 14,000.00 14,000.00

60. Riprap, Plain 55 Syd 80.00 4,400.00 45.00 2,475.00 60.00 3,300.00

61. Detention Basin Area Earthwork 1 LS 45,248.00 45,248.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 47,000.00 47,000.00

62. Turf Establishment 1 LS 31,800.00 31,800.00 35,000.00 35,000.00 36,000.00 36,000.00

63. Loop Detector, Rem 6 Ea 100.00 600.00 150.00 900.00 100.00 600.00

64. Gate Loop Detector, Modified 6 Ea 1,050.00 6,300.00 4,000.00 24,000.00 1,200.00 7,200.00

65. Audio Visual Record of Construction Area 1 LS 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,100.00 1,100.00 1,800.00 1,800.00

66. Hydrant, Rem 2 Ea 2,483.00 4,966.00 3,000.00 6,000.00 1,500.00 3,000.00

67. Fire Hydrant Assembly 2 Ea 12,850.00 25,700.00 15,000.00 30,000.00 10,000.00 20,000.00

TOTAL AMOUNT BID 1,224,812.26$                                     1,339,522.00$                           1,349,492.50$                           
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Item 
No. Description

Estimated 
Quantity Units

1. Mobilization, Max $35,000 1 LS

2. Reimbursed Permit Fees 2,000 Dlr

3. Tree, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch 1 Ea

4. Dr Structure, Abandon 1 Ea

5. Dr Structure, Rem 1 Ea

6. Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch 121 Ft

7. Sewer Bulkhead, 12 inch 1 Ea

8. Sewer Bulkhead, 8 inch 1 Ea

9. Curb and Gutter, Rem 624 Ft

10. Pavt, Rem 964 Syd

11. Sidewalk, Rem 516 Syd

12. Bench, Rem, Salv, Install 4 Ea

13. Light Pole, Relocation 1 Ea

14. Subgrade Undercutting, Type II, Modified 500 Cyd

15. Parking lot Earthwork 1 LS

16. Erosion Control, Gravel Access Approach 2 Ea

17. Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop 24 Ea

18. Erosion Control, Silt Fence 600 Ft

19. Project Cleanup 1 LS

20. Aggregate Base, 6 inch 832 Syd

21. Aggregate Base, 8 inch 171 Syd

22. Aggregate Base, 9 inch 3,337 Syd

23. Aggregate, 6A, 8 inch, Modified 155 Syd

TABULATION OF BIDS

LOT IMPROVEMENTS

CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF CLINTON

POLICE STATION PARKING 

AEW PROJECT NO. 0242-0390

Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount

35,000.00 35,000.00 35,000.00 35,000.00

1.00 2,000.00 1.00 2,000.00

1,020.00 1,020.00 1,700.00 1,700.00

2,740.50 2,740.50 350.00 350.00

1,410.00 1,410.00 850.00 850.00

40.00 4,840.00 31.00 3,751.00

1,665.00 1,665.00 300.00 300.00

1,665.00 1,665.00 275.00 275.00

8.20 5,116.80 20.00 12,480.00

5.00 4,820.00 13.50 13,014.00

12.50 6,450.00 20.00 10,320.00

420.00 1,680.00 600.00 2,400.00

11,400.00 11,400.00 15,000.00 15,000.00

96.00 48,000.00 67.00 33,500.00

117,650.00 117,650.00 50,000.00 50,000.00

1,440.00 2,880.00 3,000.00 6,000.00

144.00 3,456.00 200.00 4,800.00

1.55 930.00 2.50 1,500.00

1,650.00 1,650.00 5,000.00 5,000.00

24.75 20,592.00 11.00 9,152.00

27.45 4,693.95 15.00 2,565.00

20.50 68,408.50 15.00 50,055.00

40.00 6,200.00 28.00 4,340.00

Best Asphalt, Inc.

6334 N Beverly Plaza

Romulus, MI 48174

Al's Asphalt Paving, Co.

25500 Brest Road

Taylor, MI 48180
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Item 
No. Description

Estimated 
Quantity Units

TABULATION OF BIDS

LOT IMPROVEMENTS

CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF CLINTON

POLICE STATION PARKING 

AEW PROJECT NO. 0242-0390

24. Maintenance Gravel 200 Ton

25. Geotextile, Separator 4,340 Syd

26. Culv End Sect, Conc, 12 inch 2 Ea

27. Culv End Sect, Conc, 21 inch 1 Ea

28. End Section, Steel, 8 inch 1 Ea

29. Sewer, Cl III, 24 inch, Tr Det A 15 Ft

30. Sewer, Cl IV, 12 inch, Tr Det A 32 Ft

31. Sewer, Cl IV, 12 inch, Tr Det B 137 Ft

32. Sewer, Sch 80, PVC. 8 inch, Tr Det B 54 Ft

33. Sewer, Abandon, 12 inch 67 Ft

34. Sewer,Cl III, 21 inch, Tr Det A 80 Ft

35. Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1 12 Ea

36. Dr Structure, 24 inch dia 1 Ea

37. Dr Structure, Tap, 12 inch 3 Ea

38. Dr Structure, 72 inch Dia, Modified 1 Ea

39. Dr Outlet Control Structure, 48 inch dia 1 Ea

40. Dr Structure, Tap, 21 inch 1 Ea

41. SciClonX Pretreatment Structure 2 Ea

42. Dr Structure, Rehab 8 Ea

43. Underdrain, Subgrade, 6 inch, Modified 800 Ft

44. HMA Surface, Rem 14,068 Syd

45. HMA, 4EML 1,550 Ton

46. HMA, 5EML 1,550 Ton

Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount

Best Asphalt, Inc.

6334 N Beverly Plaza

Romulus, MI 48174

Al's Asphalt Paving, Co.

25500 Brest Road

Taylor, MI 48180

44.00 8,800.00 33.50 6,700.00

5.50 23,870.00 5.85 25,389.00

2,782.50 5,565.00 950.00 1,900.00

3,529.00 3,529.00 1,100.00 1,100.00

1,505.00 1,505.00 200.00 200.00

152.00 2,280.00 96.00 1,440.00

89.00 2,848.00 65.50 2,096.00

95.00 13,015.00 90.00 12,330.00

112.00 6,048.00 84.50 4,563.00

55.00 3,685.00 95.00 6,365.00

90.00 7,200.00 90.00 7,200.00

1,485.00 17,820.00 1,030.00 12,360.00

3,575.00 3,575.00 6,800.00 6,800.00

2,425.00 7,275.00 400.00 1,200.00

15,855.00 15,855.00 36,000.00 36,000.00

9,935.00 9,935.00 19,000.00 19,000.00

2,865.00 2,865.00 450.00 450.00

60,900.00 121,800.00 94,000.00 188,000.00

1,605.00 12,840.00 1,100.00 8,800.00

19.00 15,200.00 42.25 33,800.00

3.50 49,238.00 3.50 49,238.00

129.50 200,725.00 130.00 201,500.00

132.00 204,600.00 133.50 206,925.00
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Item 
No. Description

Estimated 
Quantity Units

TABULATION OF BIDS

LOT IMPROVEMENTS

CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF CLINTON

POLICE STATION PARKING 

AEW PROJECT NO. 0242-0390

47. Conc Pavt, Misc, Nonreinf, 6 inch 832 Syd

48. Conc Pavt with Integral Curb, Nonreinf, 8 inch 171 Syd

49. Nonreinf Conc Collar, 8 inch 11 Ea

50. Existing Carport Rehab and Repaint 1 LS

51. Existing Canopy Rem, Salv & Reinstall 1 LS

52. Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F2 280 Ft

53. Spillway, Conc 35 Ft

54. Curb Ramp Opening, Conc 14 Ft

55. Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch 2,280 Sft

56. Curb Ramp, Conc, 6 inch 120 Sft

57. Curb Face Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch 2,320 Sft

58. Sign, Rem 3 Ea

59. Pavement Marking and Signage 1 LS

60. Riprap, Plain 55 Syd

61. Detention Basin Area Earthwork 1 LS

62. Turf Establishment 1 LS

63. Loop Detector, Rem 6 Ea

64. Gate Loop Detector, Modified 6 Ea

65. Audio Visual Record of Construction Area 1 LS

66. Hydrant, Rem 2 Ea

67. Fire Hydrant Assembly 2 Ea

TOTAL AMOUNT BID 

Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount

Best Asphalt, Inc.

6334 N Beverly Plaza

Romulus, MI 48174

Al's Asphalt Paving, Co.

25500 Brest Road

Taylor, MI 48180

61.00 50,752.00 69.50 57,824.00

88.00 15,048.00 86.00 14,706.00

1,045.00 11,495.00 1,200.00 13,200.00

28,235.00 28,235.00 15,000.00 15,000.00

1,650.00 1,650.00 10,000.00 10,000.00

33.00 9,240.00 42.00 11,760.00

99.00 3,465.00 85.00 2,975.00

33.00 462.00 40.00 560.00

6.60 15,048.00 6.50 14,820.00

15.40 1,848.00 10.00 1,200.00

11.00 25,520.00 11.85 27,492.00

71.50 214.50 400.00 1,200.00

11,000.00 11,000.00 13,500.00 13,500.00

53.50 2,942.50 61.00 3,355.00

80,300.00 80,300.00 65,850.00 65,850.00

36,750.00 36,750.00 45,000.00 45,000.00

165.00 990.00 250.00 1,500.00

3,400.00 20,400.00 2,500.00 15,000.00

1,050.00 1,050.00 1,500.00 1,500.00

3,920.00 7,840.00 3,500.00 7,000.00

16,475.00 32,950.00 15,875.00 31,750.00

1,451,540.75$                           1,452,900.00$                           
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